

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.R.P.No.914 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	
03	21.11.2025	<p><u>VS, J</u></p> <p>No notice was sent to D2/respondent No.2 herein, who is a minor appearing being represented by next friend and guardian mother i.e., D1.</p> <p>In view of the fact that the D1 and D3 remained <i>ex parte</i>, Mr.P.Srinivasa Rao, advocate was appointed as Court guardian for D2 before the Court below.</p> <p>In view of the same, counsel for the petitioner is permitted take out personal notice to Mr.P.Srinivasa Rao, advocate, returnable within two (02) weeks.</p> <p>Post the matter after ten (10) days.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>VS, J</u></p> <p>NSM</p>	