

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.914 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
4.	06.03.2026	<p data-bbox="507 555 603 593"><u>RC, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="507 640 1310 1077">Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that pursuant to the directions of this Court dated 21.11.2025, personal notice was sent to Mr.P.Srinivasarao, advocate, who was appointed as Court guardian for defendant No.2 before the Court below, however he has not received the acknowledgment so far. Hence, seeks permission of this Court to send personal notice afresh.</p> <p data-bbox="507 1099 1310 1424">Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out fresh personal notice on Mr.P.Srinivasarao, advocate, who was appointed as Court guardian for defendant No.2 before the Court below, by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry.</p> <p data-bbox="603 1447 906 1485">Post on 13.03.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="507 1659 555 1697">MP</p> <p data-bbox="890 1621 1302 1659" style="text-align: right;">RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</p>	